# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5538025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENJI NISHIMURA	04/22/2019
SEISHIRO NAKAJIMA	04/23/2019
TATSUYA MATSUI	04/25/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IHI CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-1, TOYOSU 3-CHOME		
Internal Address:	кото-ки		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	135-8710		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29692052

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: Igivigliano@vklaw.com **Correspondent Name:** VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 1: Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOEIHI-PT040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD B. HALT, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald B. Halt, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SOEIHI\_PT040\_Assignment\_EFS#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049269 FRAME: 0195 505491221

		ASSIGNMEN	VT	OO Mgmo C		
Whereas, I/we, Name		Address				
1) Kenji NISHIMU	RA 1	of III Corporation,				
2) Seishiro NAKAJ	TMA I	Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Iapan e/o IHI Corporation, 1-1;Toyosu 3-chome,				
3) Taisuya MATSI	TI A	Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan Vo MATSUI DESIGN STUDIO, 15 6-20-2 Daita, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo 155-0033 Japan				
	gnor(s), have invente	d certain improvements in wireless power transfer				
	cation for Letters Pate	ent of the United States of Amer	ica therefor on even date herewit	th unless otherwise		
ndicated below: filed	lon	Serial?	No:	; and		
Whereas				, 500		
IHI Corpor	ation 1-1,Toyosu 3-chom	e				
	Koto-ku, Tokyo 135	·				
assignee), desires to a	acquire the entire right therefor;	t, title and interest in the applica	ntion and invention, and to any U	Inited States		
nvention and this app nay be granted thereo Trademarks of the Un	lication, and all divisi n, and all reissues the	ons, and continuations thereof, reof, and I/WE hereby authorize Letters Patent for this invention	entire right, title, and interest in and all Letters Patent of the United and request the Commissioner a to assignee, its successors and a	ed States which of Patents and		
AND, I/WE HE assignee, its successor sign all lawful papers he title to this inventionable and enforce proper particles.	REBY further covering and assigns, any fact when called upon to come in said assignee, its rightful oaths and gentent protection for this	int and agree that I/WE will, wints known to ME/US respecting to so, execute and deliver all pays successors and assigns, executerally do everything possible to	thout further consideration, comments in wention and testify in any lears that may be necessary or dee all divisional, continuation, any aid assignee, its successors and it being understood that any expassigns.	egal proceeding, sirable to perfect d reissue assigns, to obtain		
I/WE hereby grant per	mission to the attorne	n filing date or serial number is sys of record in the patent applic such information is added.	not known at the time this Assignation to fill in the filing date and	nment is executed, for serial number		
	INVE	NTORS	DATE SIG	<u>NED</u>		
i): <u>A</u>	lenji hi	Shimura SHIMURA	22 Apr. 2	2019		
Name:	Kenji NI	SHIMURA				
	Kenji Ku Kenji NI Lishin Nahi		23 Apr. 2	019		
Vame:	Seishiro N	<b>ЈАКАЛМА</b>				
5);						

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

25 Apr 2019.

Name: